Amendment No. 1 to the
UNDP to UNIDO CONTRIBUTION AGREEMENT

Title: - Development of a robust Standardization, Quality Assurance, Accreditation
and Metrology (SQAM) Infrastructure in Malawi

The purpose of this amendment is to reflect the following revised provisions to the UNDP —
UNIDO Contribution Agreement dated 6 February 2013 in view of a No-Cost Project Extension
granted for additional 24 months, ending May 2018.

A. SUMMARY OF ACTIVITIES

Start/End Dates: Actijvities start date: February 2013
Activities end date: May 2018/

Contribution Amount: € 2,874,592 (UN Official exchange rate (EUR/USD) on the day of
disbursement will apply)

Short description of Recruitment and Procurement of International Staff, Goods and
the Activities Services

The project is aimed at achieving the following results:

Result 1: Increased efficiency and sustainability of the Malawi
Bureau of Standards.

Result 2: Better technical regulations — support to the review and
development of technical regulations.

Result 3: Enhancement of the Malawi Bureau of Standards
capacity.

Result 4: Enhanced capacity of the National Enquiry Points (NEP).
Proactive and responsive NEP to the information and notification
requirements of WTO/TBT/SPS/agreements.

Result 5: Strengthened Sanity and Phytosanitary (SPS)
infrastructure.

Result 6: Small and medium enterprises (SME) meet quality
requirements,

Result 7: Preparation of the organizational and operational interal
bylaws and business plan for a national Malawian accreditation
body.

Operational Management Team (operation costs and visibility)

' UNDP will feave the project open until end December 2018 to allow UNIDO to record eligible expenditures unti}
then.



B. BUDGET

The total budget for UNIDO activities is € 2,874,592 (UN official exchange rate of the month
and year of disbursement will app[y), as more fully described in Annex A - Budget Breakdown.

D. REPORTING

The quarterly Technical Narrative Reports and Financial Reports shall be submitted jointly to the
Contributing Agency by the Recipient Agency by the end of the first week of the month subsequent
of the final month of the quarter under review during the life of the Project.

The Annual Technical Narrative Report and the Financial Reports shall be submitted jointly by
the end of February of every subsequent year of life of the Project.

The Biannual Technical Narrative reports are repealed.
Also, the Quarterly Technical Narrative Reports and Financial Reports shall include, under the
Financial Utilization section, a table on the expenditures as captured by the Project Delivery

Reports (PDRs) submitted to UNDP Headquarters.

All PDRs shall be submitted to UNDP Headquatters, by copy the UNDP Malawi Country Office,
on a Quarterly basis, and at the same time of submission of the Quarterly Reports to UNDP Malawi
Country office.

E. CONTRIBUTIONS

The total amounts paid by the Contributing Agency shall match the total budget amount. The
Contribution will be paid in instalments according to the following schedule:

February 2013 € 550,430 (US$717,080 received 28.10.13)
October 2014 € 1,009,449 (US$1,283,010 received 10.10.14)
February 2016 € 781,784 (requested 8.12.15)

April 2017 € 338,566

November 2017 € 80,000

May 2018 €114,363

When making such transfers the Contributing Agency will notify the Recipient Agency,

United Nations Industrial Development Organization (UNIDO)
UNIDO Headquarters

Attn: My, P. Ulbrich

Director

Department of Finance

P.O. Box 300



A-1400 Vienna, Austria
Email: P.Ulbrich@unido.org

G. CORRESPONDENCE

All correspondence for UNIDO regarding the implementation of this Agreement will be
addressed to:

Mr. Taizo Nishikawa

Deputy to the Director General

United Nations Industrial Development Organization (UNIDO)
Vienna International Centre

P.O. Box 300

A-1400, Vienna, Austria

Email: T Nishikawa@unido.org

M. ENTRY INTO FORCE AND VALIDITY

This Amendment will enter into force upon its signature by the authorized representatives of the
Parties. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain valid and unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized thereto, have signed the present
Agreement in duplicate.

Signed: On behalf of the United Nations Development Programme:

SR,

\
Mia Seppo \}‘j

UNDP Resident Representative

Date: 03 May 2016

Signed: On behalf of the United Nations Industrial Development Organization:

Taizo Nishikawa
Deputy to the Director General

Date: 4 May 2016



angle

29T | @ o | o 0 8 0 o | s T g | @ o 1 o 1 o 1 wem 8| svaoL
TR {gere) Aaegn pug 2 i | ¥ B
R LY
ki 4 SBUILNGDS Jo suspsedsp LIS R
SraRpUen g ulieio) UD LORBULOR By Ben GUE SR mEpin
P81 YL w0l UUeD] o) SOAKE HEEY BL) UoHRRKBll 21y
BEIN Ul
a e} o Aanblg BUBHEU S48 PUR 0 1A U Busuesas 18 -y
PZRLL o 4 o < 9 g 1] 8 g 0 o i o pzE'ey ] M SWLOL
SHhmRwbe /S5dy 1101 OLM I SIUSWRINbO: UORRSIIHNOU PUE LONEILIONI DU} 03 43N SMSUDENI DUR aARSe0Ld TN Bijed Annbug reuoney 10 Avedes pwonwng ey
BIVFROG LRI
prr's (O] Jo oo 6 aBouew o) (i SBURNY € 0 WsdneAS B Y
[U8'E anR'y s ssolgeng Buies © 0 JWemdaioan] g1 0v-eM
_BYE'TSS 00008 Lan 0T 0 BYG PE Ut BoLTEbam UL P e L : FLOV-EY
Lk jeisiokijsd Q0302 a ara're SEN U1 sopopiote Bugse peupaioe pud pepeilidry g1 ov-EY
! "AFTTH T CODZE 051 PUE LODE /5 20 Abo UoHEDIILED
vy Go00T [y YEYIL BUSEAS juswaliauni B 50 SEY U vswiosed 210ty
A00 ORI
yzLsh ouRag o Va4 'se Yorgioud DERPISIY U 10 BEIN W WELEENBAON | |V E
YrLaLy'y 4] o 2 200'002°1 0ou'on 2 L] 1] ] L] ] ¢ FyListL & _ EMWOL
Agrredns SRIEpUERY (O NEEINE PABIY Sl 0 PISINIUEINY i
AR L mccxaﬁmam Janag, 1o AUrUIInG U L SUD L
gag's 00’3 00 1y 10 vepd puE ABDIRAS B 0 WUBMUSIORMES L ov-oN
SUCREPREI i
005"y 0DO'Z HON'oE 008zt sdpue B 1051 "3 1 0 LORI0R00 10 SLORRKNID e 1 ey
DOs'0L LegE [0S - acagntos smueg, vo Burieg puo psauBEeY 7,
RIS
at plie LonEnBe: RIS ) Bedund Ul UoLES Lisveaieiy
$08'VE onn'e POBLE iy ja Aoy oy pue ABquanotp Alswuing |15y 23
yOg'e8 goy'e & o00'z 2] o ¢ 9 000’y 00008 0 0 & ¢ voB'sy ¢ m SWLOL
~suoipinBal jpoRngsog jo justudoaanp Pue sainss sy ) wotdng - 1B AHREE
a
agr'cel B E61 — ~ ﬂ SEN oy e BURKRS, © 0 LIOWBSIRR) DU UOTRINIRI 41y~ 1 3
00'Z o' SELEMRG 1ealoid Sl ILNGHTE O SYEY 01 BB JELBIUL 80 10 BuReRdn BUB WBMEIUBYUR O 1% L3
are'sl nEe'nL EEW G un Sunessaw, & jo Uotumceig G1r-1u
LN ASR0g ARG
JEuonRy B a0} sy SR ) ety Sunonuon
& i ER SEOUISNG @ jo Loeadid bl By 1y
PES'GL 68T 000’8 1] Anunon a0 L DIRAIBY pue BUNESL iy SUBWSD B U0 AR Jlaly £1 0y 1y
fun'Ly e 000’ wowabeupw sBpawouy pug senipsucdsa) seirpoond AISAIED SRR BINBNAE |[FUBSILBRIG J0 LONBSIBIIG] PUI Away 7 L0 1)
00§’y 008'E 0po't {dn yeis JBye SULOLI 2) Wsns AR, Loy |y
g
ye)'aiz 005 DEE'Z nno'sy i 8Y'E6L a poo'e 000°LL 2 4 reL'g k] g 6re's M 4 m SWLRL
BpUED 30 TREING b Byt jo L o ADuBiniie poseiau 1Ly
d 5 04] 40
aNn JOND it NAY UK fo sl QUING Quin JaND JON +ONN O dOND Qaqine i) COING BN
8 5 ) 8 A3 £E €418 yi AR AL 2 £e Ty R XA LLZ L L SWEALATDA0E OINNLOMIE ]
174 o8 8
WL Oy 0¢-14 ~18 ~34 9z-st plear 90-2¢ 8112 {138 14 0511 Xo-Li ook 02-5) oo-£1 0844t 0%kl Aot {OtHNNE BN LADUNE
JONN 1 OOING JINML LZDONE ALY G LI
oz | & g | 4o 1e ]l ow t1 7 w | s | 8 1 1 | s |y 1 [ ¢ 1 3 i
M BLYWILSH LS00 Ty ITRYL Vs Aoy pus pricaE ‘B3 Ampenb uoumaprep A SEBUIIRG WL SBIomELES] oo SRS Y L NNY




S dls

{Huny-Buny) spiadie muorole FUSHY

NOHEAROSH flel ]
1N SN LEBUNG DN

viIvLLSE
ze8'sce CAONINY SONI {500 yoddns w7 o)
2We'rL8'e GIONINY OOIND O B DO o 1 pung o o angy oy 9,
AT — N oo ] {eses sapedisiiupe V .
8sy'oog's oegoe . | - oood'r | oopey . Lleveed | pumare L Buipnpuli03r0Nd THAOL |
PE0'EYE FIR03 0A] R jruni ey
w L 1 ooooir [ oo | | | oovss | s
210'vep't aog'slz | Zeg'ty oho'er qous jo weay,
8Zi'szy') TILOL s L yseBeueg pooneiidn
TOOIDIR Dajnr e GLY AY By
o OV pug saooe SAIN 19 PUNoHLes MOU au) Joy SBUIRMEID RIS PUR BIM0T BU J0] TRIVES b4
0 o ) o a 9 9| svioL
g3 a1 Joy essguinad St sagu Bt o 4 o0 puw vlieap sy o 1998 BN
Aong wonemsigss
VBB [BUDGRU 8L S0 Em»nw SEBASHN
PRI Saredi fELI ¢ PHLee (e i )
0 2] 0 ay) o bommpdeg aug oy |y
a g o (] (1} B by FWLOL
B o} ued g pue do puw Y JO UGy £
SR04 TR0
fEe? BB uf BuniEL SO1ENE PUE SIOIBSUNOI-UIT-UBLIR B | Sy-g
PO
pearmprBy OO VB IV Bussis wsweBeue
BI0'L B0 N AUT QUOKL 5] ey HLDwBy
m LSRR POISISE LT Seiiaao i
8EY'CE GSYEL fygenb Guneiesy, U BRI SIOJosUNOT-wio-SIowe1] /1 Y-y
swasAs wewoliBumn AMenD Loos B9l
Bz2'9 pELs it S| eioppne purs BIOPBEUNOIAE SIS ] G 1 Oy-Gy
siieneAs ustusBeden Ao poo.g ponzE 08 7 AIVEH
qeL's REL'Y i ST SIRENE DUB BIGHSEUNGO-UNG-S 18U0E) TR AR
) SIS O OF SOUREIEEE [CORIae | i
BEE'LZY PYELLL ot W eswainhel e o edd oo e b1 yan
SHMS O o) Buueer PR |
BEE'LL 2oFYY Qu0sh suiashs uoluntouew duent 1oos s AR B wau
SIS §1 0 ol RECL SAE
ZED'092 ZEE'BLT wsuslinue HaBs poy OBNZE OB1 7 400k EaaRa N
U8 BU o SIhnG B S0 BUL I peADAL
osOu ALBInaIBd  SRING Of 20URISIBEE Y LD)
208's) ol puR Biue, 1o swiweaBoid peieaey 11 5wn
yay'Zia o g g 83v'08 BHO'GhY 8 Gviod
sywauaynbay Ayenh josul (3w sospdisius wipew pue Ha tahd
BB E NN
0o0's 'S S8 54 20y vonguley oy epedtidn pus wewey §17v-oy
DIGINASRIRN e
008's 005 i oL Be0sdie) o) dew PEGI € J0 JURUIsIYEEY 71Ty -6
22262 riene ISR B8 euonL o S AR ]




ook

HPgis AVNS] SIBUALISS] SAUBISIIND SBUDIMG

uonepodslBg [B0] SBUpLING
A - gsuUpLIng

SPUPURE

pieding

wimudinbs

e sdasggall

SRy ABI

SEMAULI TN

URPIS IUTIE

Juk ﬁc@&“em.%w i 1 BpedNe
End leuuosd Imns

s oelold o e g

1 siad poding saRasRIWDY

TR LG PRUOIBUIBNT WD

L%
g 3]
[ Agt
Hriy
s
[
awreg
[t
[N e
iy
Wb
[ )
[ G
OrEL
D



